
Corrigendum No. 02to Corrigendum No. 97 to
Rates Master Circular/PCC/CC+8etc./2020/0; &
Corrigendum No. 51tto Rates Master Circular

on Block Rake/Mini Rake/Two Point Combination etc. 2020/0

vrm nnt GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
tv +RmT MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(hrtRtf RAILWAY BOARD)

No.TCR/1 394/2023/New Wagons/3437479 Dated:14.08.2024

Wrvgg,
va MT tRi

Sub: Permissible Carrying Capacity (PCC), Loading Tolerance etc. of ACT 1 , ACT2 and
ACT3 wagons.

Ref.: Rates Master Circular/PCC/CC+8 etc./2020/0 and Corrigendum No. 93 & 97
thereto; and Rates Master Circular on Block Rake/Mini RakefTwo Point Combination
etc. 2020/0 and corrigenda thereto.

1. In terms of Corrigendum No. 93 to Rates Master Circular on PCC/CC+8 etc./2020/0,
commercial specifications of ACTI and ACT2 wagons were notified. The same has
been reviewed and the Competent Authority has decided to revise the commercial
specifications of ACTI and ACT2 wagons. It has also been decided to notify the
commercial specifications of ACT 3 wagons.

2. Accordingly, in supercession to Corrigendum No. 93 to Rates Master Circular on
PCC/CC+8 etc./2020/0, the commercial specifications of ACTI, ACT2 and ACT3
wagons shall be notified as under:

,utomobile carrying wagons Tare Weight
n

30

Standard rake size

33

Comprised of A-Car, B-Car and C-C
m4 15

1534.24
1537.32

CT3

Wagon A
Wagon B

:Comprised of Wagon A and Wagon B
25.837

Note: * Payload of a wagon implies maximum weight of goods permitted to be loaded in
the wagon.

2.1 Tare weight and pay load mentioned above shall be mentioned at the bottom of
Annexure-IA of corrigendum No. 97 to Rates Master Circular/PCC/CC+8etc./2020/0 as under:-

Rail Bhawan, Raisina Road New Delhi-110001 IWm



Corrigendum No. cato Corrigendum No. 97 to
Rates Master Circular/PCC/CC+8etc./2020/0; &
Corrigendum No. 5£tto Rates Master Circular

on Block Rake/Mini Rake/Two Point Combination etc. 2020/0

,utomobile carrying wagons Tare Weight
n
30

a cmC)ar and C-Car
34.24
34.24
37.32

fi;mr c m--VVagon B
37
36

'ay loa

14,CT 1
,CT 2
Car

ma
Car

,CT3

Wagon A
Wagm

2.2 Standard Rake Size mentioned above shall be mentioned at the bottom of
Annexure-I of Rates Master Circular on Block Rake/Mini RakefFwo Point Combination
etc. 2020/0 as under:

,utomobile carrying wagons Standard rake size
CT 1 33
CT 2 :Comprised of A-Car, B
Car

27B Car
C Car

,CT3 :Comprised of Wagon A and Wagon B
Wagon A

27mo
3. All other terms and conditions of Rates Master Circular referred above and

Corrigenda thereto shall remain the same.

4. The above shall be effective from 20.08.2024 and shall remain in operation till further
advice,

5. This issues in consultation with Mechanical Engineering Directorate and with the
concurrence ,of Finance Directorate of the Ministry of Railways. . p

WW/LP
jd%'/

(31fR8valdq)

Wa
tHiaf

No.TCR/1394/2023/New Wagons/3437479
Copy to:

1. Principal Financial Advisor, All Indian Railways.
2. Dy.C&AG of India (Railways), Rail Bhavan.

Dated: 14.08.2024

tH&d+

Rail Bhawan, Raisina Road New Delhi-110001 Page 2 of 3



Vr

IP

Ca;

.)

{

Corrigendum No. 02 to Corrigendum No. 97 to
Rates Master Circular/PCC/CC+8etc./2020/0; &
Corrigendum No. 51+to Rates Master Circular

on Block Rake/Mini Rake/Two Point Combination etc. 2020/0

No.TCR/1394/2023/New Wagons/3437479 Dated:14.08.2024

Copy for information and necessary action to:
1. Principal Chief Commercial Managers, All Indian Railways.
2. Principal Chief Operations Managers, All Indian Railways.
3. Managing Director, CRIS Chanakya Puri, New Delhi-23.
4. Chief Administrative Officer, FOIS/CRIS, Chanakya Puri, New Delhi-23.
5. Managing Director, Konkan Railway Corporation, New Mumbai-400614.
6. Director General, National Academy of Indian Railways, Vadodara.
7. General Secretary/IRCA, New Delhi.
8. CMD/DFCCIL,New Delhi.
9. Director, Indian Railways Institute of Transport Management, Lucknow.

al'#
IT 3RHR)IE

MawR dIED\Ttl aT

tH&ag

Copy to:-
OSD to MR, EDPG to MR, for kind information of MR please.
EDPG to MoSF:(S) for kind information of MoSFt(S) please.
EDPG to MoSFR(R) for kind information of MoSR(R) please.
Chairman &CEO, M(O&BD), M(F) Railway Board.
AM(T), AM(vig), AM(C), AM(R), PED(TTM), PEDTC(R),
ED(FM), EDFC, EDTT(F), EDTT(S), ED/Coal, EDBD, EDVT, EDME(F)
TC(CR) & FC Branches of Railway Board.

Rail Bhawan, Raisina Road New Delhi-110001 Page 3 of 3


